

Money Execution No.17 of 2021

Order No.08, dt. 23.09.2022:

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance in respect of O.P. No.2/K.M.D.A.

The State as well as Dhr. are present.

No S/R upon KMDA, the requiring body is received. But the track report proves the service and Order No.07, dt.29.07.2022 shows that the KMDA, the requiring body has received the summons.

Because KMDA has not entered into appearance, it is necessary to direct KMDA to file show-cause as to why the execution proceeding shall not proceed ex parte against it and also to file a status report as to the payment of the decretal amount positively by appearing on 24.11.2022.

Send the copy to the KMDA as well as Spl. LAO (HIT), Howrah through Ld. G.P., Howrah. Ld. G.P. Howrah is to file the proof of S/R by date fixed.

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah