

**Money Execution Case No. 17 of 2021**

**CNR No. WBHW01-004569-2021**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

**Order No. 22, Dated : 04-08-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance, filing status report and also for filing show-cause by the Requiring Body / K.M.D.A .

The Decree Holder and Op no 1/state of west Bengal files hazira .

Requiring Body / K.M.D.A takes no steps .

None appear on behalf of RB/KMDA on repeated calls.

Hence the case record be processed exparte against RB/KMDA.

Fix **29-11-2025** for filing status report

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Judge,L.A.C Tribunal,Howrah.

Judge  
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal  
Howrah.